

Chlach Mhanann

MINUTES OF MEETING of the CLACKMANNANSHIRE LICENSING BOARD held via MS TEAMS, on TUESDAY 21 MAY 2024 at 9.30 am.

PRESENT

Councillor Kenneth Earle (Chair) **Councillor Donald Balsillie** Councillor Martha Benny Councillor William Keogh Councillor Fiona Law Councillor Darren Lee **Councillor Mark McLuckie**

IN ATTENDANCE

Paul Fair, Licensing Standards Officer Dale Bell, Solicitor, Legal and Governance (Depute Clerk to the Board) Lezli-Anne Sharp, Licensing Administrator Melanie Moore, Committee Services (Minute)

1.0 **APOLOGIES**

Apologies were received from Councillor Graham Lindsay.

2.0 **DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST**

None.

MINUTES OF MEETINGS OF CLACKMANNANSHIRE LICENSING BOARD HELD ON 3.0 23 APRIL 2024

The minutes of the meeting of the Clackmannanshire Licensing Board held on Tuesday 23 April 2024 were submitted for approval.

Decision

The minutes of the meeting of the Clackmannanshire Licensing Board held on Tuesday 23 April 2024 were agreed as a correct record and signed by the Chair.

4.0 LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – PREMISES LICENCE REVIEW APPLICATION FOR CLACKMANNAN BOWLING CLUB CC139 - MEMO TO THE CHAIR OF THE LICENSING BOARD FROM THE DEPUTE CLERK TO THE LICENSING BOARD

An application for a Premises Licence review had been received in relation to Clackmannan Bowling Club CC139.

Motion

Having considered all of the information presented to it and having had opportunity for questions, that the Board agreed to hold a hearing to consider the matter on Tuesday 25 June 2024.

Decision

The motion was not moved or seconded, having considered all of the information presented to it and having had opportunity for questions, the Board agreed to hold a hearing to consider the matter on Tuesday 25 June 2024.

Action

Depute Clerk to the Board

Ends: 10:03 am